Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 574-086 Rev. A Printed in U.S.A. Pg 1 3-22 Replaces: 574-086
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
INTRODUCTION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
R-134a, R-1234ze, or R-513A Applications . . . . .  1
Scope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Certifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1

tion and drive frequency, the compressor will run more efficiently
with either the Vi control valve engaged or disengaged.
Fig. 1 — Model Number Nomenclature
Table 1 — Variable Speed Screw Compressor
Offering
MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL
HP
VOLTS/
HERTZ
SPEED
RANGE
MOTOR
TYPE
06ZCE1H3AA06013
130
460V - 100 Hz
25 - 105
Hz
2-pole
Induction
06ZCE1T3AA06013 380V - 100 Hz
06ZCE1Y6AA06013 200V - 100 Hz
06ZFC2H3AA06013
215
460V - 98 Hz
25 - 98 Hz06ZFC2T3AA06013 380V - 98 Hz
06ZFC2Y6AA06013 200V - 98 Hz
06ZJG3H3AA06013
325
460V - 95 Hz
25 - 95 Hz
06ZJG3T3AA06013 380V - 95 Hz
06Z F C 2 H 3 A A 0 6 0 1 3
Compressor Family
06Z – VFD Screw Compressor
Frame Size Group
C – Frame 1 - 139 MM
F – Frame 2 - 168 MM
J – Frame 3 - 199 MM
Outlet Case Group
C – 2.7 Axial Vi
E – 2.85 Axial Vi
G – 3.0 Axial Vi
Motor Group – HP and Type
1 – 130 HP Induction Motor
2 – 215 HP Induction Motor
3 – 325 HP Induction Motor
Motor Group – Voltage
H – 460 VAC
T – 380 VAC
Y – 200 VAC
Rotor Case Group
3 – 3 Terminal Pins
6 – 6 Terminal Pins
Nameplate Group
A – Internal Use
Discharge Group
A – Integral Muffler
B – Standard Discharge
Accessory Group
0 – No Accessories
Paint Group
6 – Grey
Future Group
0 – Not Used
Mounting Feet Group
1 – Bar Feet - 500 MM
Packing Group
0 – No Packaging
1 – Returnable
3 – Wood
4 – Multi-pack
5 – Service/Air Freight